MERA COC 12/16/2020 -
Attachment B-2

Marin Emergency Radio Authority

MERA Project Schedule

10/26/2020

ID Task Name Dur  [Start Finish 12020 12021 12022 12023 12024
1 Marin Emergency Radio Authority (MERA) Implementation 1780d  Tue 3/7/17 Fri 3/15/24 ‘
2 Project Initiation 1005d  Tue 3/7/17 Fri2/26/21 e———
44 Project Planning 924 d Tue 3/717  Wed 10/28/20 —'
524 Project Execution 829d Fri 7/31/20 Fri11/3/23 H—
525 MW Site Surveys 36d  Mon1/11/21 Tue 3/2/21 i O
531 Equipment Mfg and Staging 162d Wed 10/28/20 Tue 6/22/21 J—
532 MW Equipment Order, Manufacturing and Staging 98d Wed 10/28/20 Tue 3/23/21 1”
541 Non-Staged Equipment Order 128d Mon 11/30/20 Wed 6/2/21 iH
547 FNE Equipment Order, Manufacturing and Staging 152d Wed 10/28/20 Tue 6/8/21 Y
561 Equipment Received and Inventoried 10d Wed 6/9/21 Tue 6/22/21 i g O
562 MERA Site Construction (Civil Work) 502 d Fri 7/31/20  Mon 7/25/22 H—
563 EOF Civil Work 178 d Fri7/31/20  Thu 4/15/21 H—
571 Civic Center Civil Work 178d Fri7/31/20  Thu 4/15/21 O——)
579 Mt. Barnabe Civil Work 178d Fri7/31/20  Thu 4/15/21 H—
587 Dollar Hill Civil Work 273d Fri 7/31/20 Fri 8/27/21 H—
593 Wolfback Ridge Civil Work 317d Fri 7/31/20 Fri 10/29/21 P
599 Tiburon Civil Work 327d Fri 7/31/20 Fri 11/112/21 F:—
605 Mt. Tamalpais Civil Work 253d Fri11/13/20 Fri11/M12/21 1‘~
611 Pt. Reyes Civil Work 261d Fri11/13/20 Wed 11/24/21 0
617 Stewart Pt. Civil Work 271d  Fri11/13/20  Fri12/10/21 i—
623 Sonoma Mountain Civil Work 267 d Fri12/4/20 Thu12/23/21 [
629 OTA Broadcasting Civil Work 277d  Fri12/4/20 Fri 1/7/22 O—U
635 Coyote Peak Electrical Trench and Access Civil Work 264d  Fri1/15/21 Fri 1/28/22 P——
641 San Pedro Civil Work 286 d Fri 12/4/20 Fri 1/21/22 P—y
647 Big Rock Civil Work 296 d Fri 12/4/20 Fri 2/4/22 O—0
653 Tomales Green Site Civil Work 311d  Tue 1/5/21 Thu 3/24/22 Pr—y
659 Mill Valley WT Green Site Civil Work 380d Mon12/7/20  Mon 6/6/22 Pr——
665 Skyview WT Green Site Civil Work 396d Mon12/7/20 Tue 6/28/22 Py
671 Coyote Peak Tower Civil Work 373d  Fri1/15/21 Fri 7/1/22 P——
677 Muir Beach Green Site Civil Work 414d Mon12/7/20 Mon 7/25/22 Pr——
683 MSI Pre-Installation Site Walks 324d Thu4/22/21  Mon 8/1/22 Pr——y
702 Marin County Jail BDA 143d Mon 2/28/22 Mon 9/19/22 O—U
737 Site Installation and Optimization 466 d Fri 4/30/21 Tue 2/28/23 [ )
738 Dispatch Installation 269d Mon 10/4/21 Mon 10/24/22 Pr—y
739 EOF Comm. Center Dispatch: Installation (16 Positions) 26d Mon 10/4/21  Mon 11/8/21 L/
749 Marin County Backup Dispatch: Installation (2 Positions) 36d Mon 11/8/21  Fri 12/31/21 |
763 Novato PD Dispatch: Installation (3 Positions) 36d Fri 12/31/21 Tue 2/22/22 O
778 San Rafael Dispatch: Installation (4 Positions) 35d Tue 3/1/22 Tue 4/19/22 |
792 County Fire Dispatch: Wood Acre Installation (3 Positions) 37d Tue 4/26/22 Fri 6/17/22 O
807 Fairfax PD Dispatch: Installation (1 Position) 34d Fri 6/24/22 Fri 8/12/22 |
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822 Jail Dispatch: Installation (1 Position) 15d Fri 8/19/22 Mon 9/12/22
835 Radio Shop Dispatch: Installation (1 Position) 14 d Mon 9/19/22 Fri 10/7/22 W
846 Master Site Dispatch (Civic Center): Equipment Room Installatio 11 d Fri10/7/22  Mon 10/24/22 W
855 Site Installation 466 d Fri 4/30/21 Tue 2/28/23 P——g)
856 Civic Center (MW Repeater) Installation 19d Fri 4/30/21 Wed 5/26/21 S
863 EOF (MW Repeater) - Master/Prime Site Installation 26d Wed 6/9/21  Wed 7/14/21 O
879 Mt Barnabe Installation 29d Thu 7/15/21  Tue 8/24/21 SV
890 Dollar Hill Installation 29d Tue 9/14/21  Fri 10/22/21 W
901 Wolfback Ridge Installation 20d Mon 11/15/21 Tue 12/14/21 &S
912 Tiburon Installation 32d Wed 12/15/21 Mon 1/31/22 SV
923 Mt. Tamalpais (East) Installation 33d Tue 2/1/22 Thu 3/17/22 |
934 Pt. Reyes Installation 29d Fri 3/18/22  Wed 4/27/22 L/
945 Stewart Pt. Installation 28d  Thu 4/28/22 Tue 6/7/22 SV
956 Sonoma Mountain MW Repeater Installation 15d Wed 6/8/22 Tue 6/28/22 )
964 OTA Broadcasting Installation 20d Wed 6/29/22 Wed 7/27/22 W
975 San Pedro Installation 28d  Thu 7/28/22 Tue 9/6/22 SV
982 Big Rock Installation 30d Wed 9/7/22  Tue 10/18/22 SV
993 Tomales Installation 20d Wed10/19/22 Tue 11/15/22 W
1004 Mill Valley WT Installation 19d Wed 11/16/22 Wed 12/14/22 &)
1015 Skyview WT MW Repeater Installation 14d Thu12/15/22  Tue 1/3/23 )
1022 Coyote Peak Installation 20d Wed 1/4/23  Wed 2/1/23 &/
1033 Muir Beach Installation 19d Thu 2/2/23 Tue 2/28/23 W
1044 Installation at All Sites Complete od Tue 2/28/23  Tue 2/28/23 ¢ @ 2/28
1045 Link Verification Test - Y1654 48 d Wed 3/1/23 Fri 5/5/23 (A
1067 Perform System Functional Testing 24d Mon 5/8/23 Fri 6/9/23 &
1072 Fleet Mapping, Subscriber and Control Station Deployment 677d Thu10/29/20 Thu 6/29/23 !—
1073 Radio Management 55d Thu10/29/20 Thu 1/21/21 W
1078 Final Fleet Mapping 90d Mon 2/15/21  Mon 6/21/21
1079 Finalize Fleet Mapping Templates and Code Plug Development and Tes 20 d Tue 6/22/21 Mon 7/19/21
1080 Subscriber Equipment Order 85d Mon 4/4/22 Tue 8/2/22 O
1087 Unication Pagers Deployment 102d Thu9/22/22 Wed 2/15/23 O~
1097 Mobile Implementation 616d  Mon 2//21  Thu 6/29/23 g0
1116 Portable Implementation 356d Mon1/10/22  Thu 6/1/23 P——y
1125 Subscriber Programming and Installation Complete 0d Thu 6/29/23 ~ Thu 6/29/23 X 3
1126 Training 678d Wed 12/30/20 Mon 8/28/23 o0
1127 Subscriber Training 143d Wed 12/30/20 Wed 7/21/21 O
1134 Nokia Training 6d Wed 3/1/23  Wed 3/8/23 |
1139 Motorola Training 64d  Tue5/30/23 Mon 8/28/23 O
1155 FSA DCR Training 1d Mon 6/12/23  Mon 6/12/23 9
1158 Training Complete od Mon 8/28/23  Mon 8/28/23 2 ¢ 8/28
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1159 Perform CATP 65d Mon 6/12/23  Tue 9/12/23 T
1166 Fire Station Alerting (FSA) 582d Wed 6/9/21 Wed 9/20/23 o)
1202 Perform Final System Cutover 38d Wed 9/13/23 Fri 11/3/23 |
1208 Project Close 112d  Thu 10/5/23 Fri 3/15/24
1209 Remove Legacy Equipment 52d  Thu10/5/23 Tue 12/19/23 AV
1217 Punch List Resolution 30d Wed 12/20/23 Fri 2/2/124 =
1218 Final Documentation 30d Mon 2/5/24 Fri 3/15/24 P
1219 Transition Service/PTC od Fri 2/2/124 Fri 2/2/124 3 12
1220 Final System Acceptance 0d Fri 3/15/24 Fri 3/15/24 X 3 3115
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